Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Hwei-Heng WANG; Yeong-Her WANG; and	Name: NATIONAL SCIENCE COUNCIL
Mau-Phon HOUNG.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>Ho Ping E. Rd.</u>
Execution Date(s) September 11, 1997	
Assignment Merger	C# T-::
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Taipai
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Taiwan Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Courting. 1 aiwaii
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
08/929,639 Additional numbers att	tached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart Nicholson Graham LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ ALREADY PAID
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: New York	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: New York Zip: 10022	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (212) 536-3900	b. Deposit Account Number ALREADY PAID on 9/11/97
Fax Number: (212) 536-3901	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	Normaliza 20, 2006
Signature	November 20, 2006 Date
Roger Pitt	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	ones, endemones, and assembly

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

RECORDED: 11/20/2006

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,		
(1) Hwei-Heng Wang, Yeong-Her Wang, Mau-Phon Houng		
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRAI (2) National Science Council (3) Fl. 18, No. 106, Sec. 2, Ho Ping E. Rd., 1 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire	having a place of business at	
entitled entitled	application for United States Letters Patent	
(4) Method for Forming Oxide Film on III-V Substrate		
which application was: (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	September 11, 1997	
(b) filed on (5b)		
and assigned Serial No.		
including any and all United States letters Parand any and all extensions, divisions, reissue.	tents which may be granted on said application, s, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said penefits under all international conventions for cations for said improvements.	
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.		
substitute, renewal, and reissue patent appli-	greed that, when requested, without charge to resigned will execute all divisional, continuing, cations; execute all rightful other papers; and Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in provided herein.	
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)	
September 11, 1997	Huri-Heng Wongs Hwei-Heng Wang	
September 11, 1997	Gang-Her Jandeong-Her Wang	
September 11, 1997	Mau-Phon Houng	
WITNESSES:		

PATENT REEL: 018555 FRAME: 0643